# **Town of Shutesbury Community Preservation Committee**

### FY 2025 Determination of Eligibility

#### Submit 1 paper copy to:

Community Preservation Committee Shutesbury Town Hall P.O. Box 276 Shutesbury, Massachusetts 01072

#### **Submit 1 electronic copy to:**

cpc@shutesbury.org

This Determination of Eligibility form must be submitted to the CPC no later than December 5, 2024 for the broiert to be included on the warrant at the next Annual Town Meeting. Applicants are welcome to attend the CPC ion

. 0	ver questions about their proposals and for the vote on the Determina
Project Name: Construction of Pickle	ball Courts
Applicant Organization: Shutesbury	Pickleball Players
Address:	
Contact Person:	
Steve Rice or Howell Lee	
<b>Phone:</b> 413-548-0159	
Email:	
steveatd1@gmail.com; hlee99@gmail.c	om
CPA Category: You MUST CHECK A MINIM project.	<b>AUM OF ONE CATEGORY</b> , but may identify more than one if applicable to you
• Open Space	
• Historic Preservation	
• Community Housing	
• Recreation	X

Briefly describe how your project will meet the eligibility criteria (as described in the chart on page 4 of the Shutesbury Community Preservation Plan):

This project calls for the construction of 2 pickleball courts for recreational purposes and is eligible for CPC funds under the Shutesbury Community Preservation Plan: "CPA funds may be expended for:

".... the acquisition, creation, preservation, rehabilitation and restoration of land for recreational use. Recreational use is defined as active or passive." In addion, this project fits in with the Recreation Committee's goal to "to create, rehabilitate, or restore recreational infrastructure to provide opportunities for youth and adults".

**Anticipated Total Cost of Project:** \$100,000

**Amount of CPA Funds Requested:** \$100,000

#### **Anticipated Other Funds:**

Source of Funds	Amount of Funds	

## Briefly describe your project's expected results:

The funds will be used to identify and construct 2 pickleball courts in Shutesbury at a site to be determined. Plans will include a fence around the courts with an attached sound reduction barrier.

Signature	of	authorized	representative:
-----------	----	------------	-----------------